cp1
P2 cp3 cPa | cps  swtus Client
Project | St Initiate Design Delivery Review Symbol S%'“* | Department
Economic
Grown&
Vards Phase 2 @ - ome,
Servces
Economic
o e
vards phase 1 Q@
Servces
West cometery @ v s
Skimnergate Re-
Gevelopment e | sences
Housing
Economic
Rowan east ® .. come
Euension Neighbnuhood
Servces
RailwayHeriage ®
Quaner tve | Sonices
Hesnen e .--- * e || oo
® Economc
Grown&
Innovation Central Live Neighbourhood
Servces
Economc
ngeniumparc Ecorome
asorpian + e
Neighbounood
Wirastcture ool
Economic
cstoure spors . rome
ches Ve | Neighbourhood
Orainage o
Dolphin Centre Economic:
Sowling Alley & e | Soune
iy Neighbnuhoo
v Services
Dolphin Centre
& ERefurb Live Services
Economic
Demaliion o 12 e | Growna
18King Sueet Neighbnuhoo
Servces
Economic
Deraiiion Sports e | Grown
Diect Bulding Neighbournood
Servces
Economic
Darington Sation e | Growne
Gateway west Neighbauhood
Servces
Economic
Oartingion Staton "
Gatewsy Cast Neighbourood
Servces

Delivery
Department

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Services

Senvices

Economic Growth

Senvices

Operations.

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Services

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Internal
Project
Sponsor

Mark
Ladyman

Mark
Ladyman

tan
Trompson

Anthony.
Sandys

Guy
Metcalle

Thompson

Anthony.
sandys

Anthony.
Hewitt

Anthony
Hewitt

tan
Thompson

tan
Thompson

Lisa
Soderman
Guy
Metcalle

Guy
Metcalfe

Dave
Winstaniey

Dave
Winstarley

Internal
Project
Manager

Cost

Centre

Mike Bowron | R0180

Michael
Bowron

Brian
Robson

Brian
Robson

Richard
Storey

Brian

Robson

Richard
Storey

Joamne
Wood

Joamne
Wood

Rebecca
obson

Richard
Storey

BenWalde

Rebecca
Robson

Brian
Robson

Juka
McCabe

BenWalde

RO176

RO154

6748

o192

RO155

6745

RO157

RO144

Lo1sa.

o174

Do1e1

RO163

RO177

RO169

RO149

Feasibility
Budget

0

£0

£10000

£210000

EY

£1,600000

Original
Ap)

£1120,000

£488,000

£4,900,000

£4,950,000

£10,000

£20,000000

£31,069.000

£50,000

£611,500

£2,350,000

£1600,000

£2:300,000

£220000

£300000

£1,015246

£12934732

Increase To

Tnitia
Approved
Budget

£12000

£1500000

£15140000

£1,008203

£8.287,854

£4,265,593

£184,687

172287

Current
Approved
Budget

£1120,000

£500000

£6,400,000

£4,950,000

£10,000

£35,140000
£32,077,203

£8.337,850

£4877,09

£2,350,000

£1784,687

£2:300,000

£220000

£300000

£2,087,533

£12934732

roject
Expected Out

Turn Cost

£1120,000

£488,000

£6,400,000

£4,950,000

£10,000

£35,140000

£32,077,203

8,337,850

£4877,09

£2,350,000

£1.784,687

£2:300,000

£220000

£220000

£1,996,770

£12934732

Variance Variance

(%)

2%

279%

(value)

£12000

0

-£80,000

-£90,763

Original
nned

Project roject
Completion Completion
nate nate

31Mar23

30-Nov-21,

31Mar22

3LMar22

30-Sep.24.

02:May.25

31.Dec-21

3-Aug18

319023

27-Nov-20

3007728

20922

15-Apr-24

03.3un24

Revised
Antic
Approved | ATicipated

complcnnn
31Mar-23
M2z | 3iMar22
sosep22 | 23Dec22
o2z | 31023
30sep24
02.Dec-24
A2 | alAg22
0Now22 | 30-Nov-22
20Mar-23
loMarzL | 19Mar2l
3007123
30022
15-Apr-24
0324

Schedule
Variation
(Days)

84

152

309022

com
Notifiable
Project

Principal
Designer

Lee Darvil

Lee Daril

Todd Mibun

Andrew
Bumirey

Mike Johnson

space
Avchiects
Lee Darvl

Napper
Avchiects

Noel Walecki

SPACE

Mike Brown

AN
Consutants -

Andrea
Nichols

A&N
Consutants

Consutants

Fairhurst

Architects-
Aan Rees

Lead | Contracts Contract | Contract | Contract
Previous Plan Progress Plan Progress Budget Progress Report Issuestatus Report | (o s P ontrac
o Avtsic Designer re appoined 0
proect for 2. Next wors ke
Assessmentof | wilh e businesses o prevert | design concept.
needng o be revieved. Detaled  being carted ou. s smeolvenons
nspections coninue to be carried out required
on the viability and suitabilty of the delays. cnml\on cemrcales amas
work ject. such invoi DBC Contract
A Programme s being formuted 0 vemamsnnwack e conactis Main Conwact|  JCT corvces | £215000
cure ad it the vrks when inedwith the Principal
il e st Orc o Convaciro kst oo
agreedby al sces, e Speed up the o
otcanmopes Aou conpromisity me Dusmess
25 vl as mproving he
rd et payment oo
Phase 1 Due o the Pandermc, both
compliedardapost pofct v uppl
s beng arang ‘amount of circa ES00K. Work costs | some of the viorks have needeclto
e
Funing proe
fie shor o
ofcirca E
£s00K. e to be
i of the works wil ks bl tain Contract DEC Contract
1 s v VainConract]  JcT PCComact]  gas7.853
year Otrer
enictvariovaeae o
carted oo e
oo aganot o vrce e 125
requred.
The tonder process for the rainage | Chapel handover I externals - 041122 g Contol cerificate and
works has complted and he Profct | Eurial Avea's Handover - 23112122 los.Msmes stloutstanding for the
Toam Have avarde he conta matorum along with Snagging
The works wil commence upon Align Avchitect | Standard DBC Align £4,400,000
receipt of the panning decision Tac
nolce and il ke approx. 12 weeks
1 . which
of Juy, Ashe: Iork are row eveal mapr loss ofstuctre
e Hertage buiding and acacert
Commence o ropery. 2 Hisorc g Desgnwork|  So0m | DS | coggng
an August wtich may have an mpact on starton e opposiion o designs are now oo
date addressed but significant delays
have ensuec.
Initial plan for site extension agreed
howto roceed. in principe wih Homos Englanc.
‘Surveys completed. Design work
angoing
Viorks
Anaccess issue has delayedthe | alowaccess o he 1861 shedare sil | amenty bocks.
Startof works on the 1861 shed. An | ongaing MainWorks | Scape £30334766
rpeconol Oty Torac i s
nowbeen comy
o6 Esn
consiruction. CP3 authorisatonto | assessed o8C nernal | £27,992,683.00
increase budget.
he olows:-
inchdes M & E instalaton, buiingves offcialy handed over from | ERDF - £4,727,854 TVCA NEC Engneering
instaation ofroof pantand some  he Contracior o Frcay 261 August. | £2,800.000 Buiding BF £750,000 scare | & commeeond | wiknotDion|  £7223510
internal it out to WC's. Presenty on Design Fund £60,000 Contract Opion A
programme
Wiorks E d
prases. Phase 1 uhich s the wtich nowstates that al the wors, probematic ground conditons
atbough vork has continued
Jan22. end adiionalcosts have boen reaised.
e 0 the weather condiions 5
gging outof the basin and partof the Natural Engiand icence possiie thatprase 2 works wil go
o beyond the programme
‘a 22, Prase Spine Road,
: Eoobpea oec
commence May 22. Wark s 990 | Shon TermNEC | Highuays | £1,100897
presently on programme. The site is. mitigation
srambedoun
presently suffering from ASB. The planting &
Sem permanent new barrier and Seedng
Hras fencing s geting vandalsed
on adaiy basis. Due o the exising
nce this barier requires
epatingheplacing immediatey and
herefore costs may ncrease.
Plarving Appication - September | Planving Applcatin - September 2022
Starton Sie Phs 1 Athtcs | Starton St phs 1 Atetes Track - Aprl September - December 22
Track - April 2023 Starton Site Phs | 2023 Starton Ste Phs 2 Changng & 1A sage 1.
Parking April 2023 soace |yt sundardoac | space ovass
S on e s 3SG L piches 135 4 s ik 2025 Handorer Desi Tac srchitects :
MicApil 2023 Handover - August | August 203
2023
Completed. Closure report Inspitof JCT | InHouse no
ed G Competed. Closure reportsubmied Onrevised buget NSPMOICT | nHousero | gy 731721
July 22 update- consukant developing  Feasibility study due September 22, Market conditions; inflation; risks to
siness operatons of devering
approve CP2 Upgrade &.COM concers reaing | pra
shrment of exisiing buiding
Demolion camno proceed untl Bat
been decided License has been sued (May 22)
and pary vl aeement has beer
draunup.
Demotton o arecrgg anls Goacorut I
Derenne | Manworks | Nepo Framevork “peeon® | £176:350
Senices BC Bulds
i ;
FairursiSanderson. Planning | DBC engineers under originalone, b hese are any | westside therefore fra derolon Farhursts
ol ey i Swge3as NEC trough eas.a0
by CPO and subsequent party wall Design Wikt obon 8
process.
July 22 2-
eruey. WOC to revie Demoiton by PQS Hall& Partners, market deay due o NR nformation
FBC for proect Fullhoarding WOC | release. Catte
g’ e s e ey dered
oo, September. forabou Stements | Sepi Napper | Stage 344
fr placing at risk due | submission Oct 22. Arcitoets Desin SCAPE | Willmott Dixon|  £1,881.659

ok of lnreson e bk
from NR. DEC raised issue with NR
senior management.

pot y
piling works, Last 2 remaining
properties under CPO delayed unti
Nov 22 hand over




cp1
cp2 | cp3 CPs | status Client
Project | St Initiate Design Delivery Review Symbol S%'“* | Department
Economic
Darlington Station . Grouth&
Enabling Works | Neighbourhood
Senvces
Economic

e | Growha
Neighbourhood
Senvices

Darlington Station
Demolitions
Darlington Station
cpoa
Acquisitions

e

® . S

s

Fl

-

e s

o

L @ | o

f—

v e | s

Transformation ey

ve | sevens

e | pmrs

@ - e

energy Eiciency @ - o

22-23 u Operatl

u @ | oo

S @ - T

o

csages 2223 ® .| i
Haughton Road - .

Tornado Way Live Senvices

Heating ive rations

Delivery
Department

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Services

Economic Growth

Services

Economic Growth

Services
Operaiions

Operations.

Operaiions

Operations

Operaiions

Chief Exec and
Economic Growth

Operations.

Senvices

Housing

Internal  Internal
Project  Project
Sponsor  Manager

Anthony
Vo | BenWalde
Dave | Benwae

winstariey | 8
Dave Juka

Winstarley | McCabe

tar Richard

Thompson | Storey

tan

Thompson | Mike Bowron

tan Brian

Thompson | Robson
Da Michael

Winstarley | Bowron

Andy Casey Noel Waleck!

Anthony
Sangyy | BenWalde
Cher Matthew
Wiklams | Plews
Cheryl | Matthew
Wiklams | Plews
Matthew
Wikams | Plews
Cheryl | Matthew
Wilams | Plews
Jenny Dixon
and Jane
Sutciffe
Project/
fen WIBRMS | ichard
Storey PM-
buiding
deivery
c Mathew
Wiklams | Plews

Andy Casey Noel Waleck

Cher Mathew
Wiklams | Plews

Cost

Centre

RO181

RO170

Lotas

Lo1ss.

Lons,

RO172

TP240

HE743

HE230

HE243

HE316

HE237

o161

HE233

722

He231

Feasibility
Budget

0

£0

£246,000

Original
Approved
Budget

£546,000

£1322940

£8,077,262

£2910436

£513500

£50,000

£2,650,000

£460000
8,623,253

£200000

£150000

£1,000,000

£200000

£8,500,000

£50,000

£1539,433

£1,105,000

Increase To

Initial
Approved
Budget

0

£0

£235,000

£16019,000

£250000

£1242408
£14997

£120283

£51634

£690,491

£198.882

138139

£786.801

Current
Approved
Budget

£546,000

£1322940

£8,077,262

£3.145436

£513500

£16,069,000

£2,900,000

£1702.408

£8,638,250

£320283

£201.634

£1690491

£308.882

£8,500,000

£188139

£1539,433

£1891,801

roject
Expected Out
Turn Cost

£546,000

£1322940

£8.077,262

£3.318085

£513500

£16,069,000

£2,900,000

£1702.408
£9,264,359

£320283

£201.634

£1690491

£308.882

£8,460880

£188139

£1539,433

£1891,801

Variance Variance
(%)

.

5%

%

0%

(value)

£172,649

£626,100

£39,120

Original
nned

Project roject
Completion Completion
nate nate

17-sep-22

oL-Mar-23

21.8ep22

09-Feb23

310823

01-Aug-13

31Mar-22

w032

3May-22

310328

310323

310328

310323

300719

30323

3103120

30323

Revised
Approved

319023

06-Nov-17

31Mar-23

owoorz2

3105720

]

compmiun

29.Nov-22

oL-Mar-23

21.8ep22

319023

310823

06-Nov-17

28-Feb23

30328

31-May-22

30328

310323

30328

310323

1508720

30323

w0721

30323

Schedule
Variation
(Days)

a87

com
Notifiable
Project

Principal
Designer

Graeme Smith
Fairhursts.

Consutants

Andrew
Bumirey

Todd Mibum

Noel Walecki
Mike Brown

Matthew Plews

Mathew Plews

Matthew Plews

Mathew Plews

Tim Rainford
(Nappers)

Mathew Plews T

Noel Walecki

Matthew Plews

Previous Plan Progress.

Budget Progress Report

Issue Status Report

NER

Juy 2 update-  High Aug 22- per
et 22
ds enabling work Finaldesign | L toreduce | suppler. Planning discharge
NER suppiers tfurther
y 3
TQ raised by Highways team CCTVidata systems ground coniion isks & product
specifications required by LNERINR.
May 22 update- cost plan update.
carried out based on Stage 4 design-
increase of circa 60K due (o
hazardous waste content i
e round o site. Proposlto
milgate thi poilon site at SE.
e, ot o v
GATEWAY EAST, Uilty GATEWAY EAST: ihere properties

ender

pmm for demoliton contracior
undervay

strp progressing. Conclusion of

awarded package o ensure a Spring 2023 GATEWAY
WesT Party val
the main for

"
Compietion: September 2023 North

Park Lane/Waverley: Folowing the.
conclusion of

e daaoreecions e dmo

Surveys & party val agreements

are progressing. The CPO process.
rains demoifions North of

(lkely via CPO) at SG West.

TEWAY WEST; Hogans & party vall pr
the west
wall agreement process started.
Hogans & Pensbury Completion
1710612022 Park LaneMavers
Complelion: 17/03/2023 (CPO &
Party Wal constrained)
allbut four Rall
15t cPOand vested | &L
‘September. Allthe CPO land (except | possessions process. ¥ the owners to. | Councilon 2022
letwork Rail and LNER interess) is [ nowtaking
nowin the Councifs ownership. Final iderati place to
ssessions taking pl
released for demoftions. released o main project budgetas | the land ransfer to NR and icence
ation has been agreed for tisks r
aH hul three propertes and the milgated or realised. 111022
< a specific fisk
mnd irese  comparcador jon
i Further.
expects to make up lost tme due to s wanucatonof 07 tom Buking
guteringiroof hat witin the contract nics. B subnied for LI rom
periot oo
project. L
Digital.
el
andthe year. (2023/4) Profec appropriate Proje in
being created. place to facil h
transition of the network foed when
Tender. the cameras are changed.
ks Complete. Activy pan L
elements are st being deliered.  are st being deivered. Subsequent works are expected to
1un o the next inancial year.
(202314)
Clearance of Historic materials and sul o curenty | Lar
ed (folowing | change, received. (Planing avaiting final
‘ot sie’ P q feedback (o alow
been provided) d determination). Branding and
Road signage are now being looked at
Indications are that works wil continue nfo
the final quarter of 2022123,
Work due | Funding s £1,702,408 from TVCA
Street,
prer
of
utity comparies.

delayed due to problems with utty
companies.

Removal of site signage & final

‘Sept 22 update- Defect Liabity period

Fire door complance to be resolved

landscaping works to be completed | completet by Building Servces.
021 i 169 Welbeck
d " works ther works.
are at feasibity stage and panned
yee 202223
remaining budget slipped 10 2022:23 10 2022-23
This is 0 cover door entry systems y ippage | Tender Current
Work
going going
LADID- L LAD1b- L¢ match funding
complete. Winck
delveringLAD2 - E.ON are starting | delivering.LAD2 - E.ON are staring o Grant Funding LAD1b - £422k LAD2
Avaiting decision Avaiting decision shared with Private Sector Housing
and ths assumes only LA Social
housing properties are completed)
No contractor Planned work was poor performing
planned work. planned vork. contractor, therefore new tender to
place v Weshood Tiner o | Westvod Tnbar for esonsve be actioned.

responsive repairs.

whole
buiding for min 3 years. Lease in

for min3 years. Lease i vaveling daft

shorty.

Timber Pre
start

imber.
arranged o agree start date.

,butitis

50K budget for 22123 + £138k

Budget comprises £1,367.433 NPIF
+ £172,000 LTP match funding

Budget EL.105m for 22/23 + £935K

for enabling works. A kcence has
beenssued (0 GPAWates for the
site compound. AFL dratted and a
fowinal ot 0 a5 bofore
completon. Soliitor

aredn eiton o a Do o
Release ref the lte restriction ref
ERDF Funding, This is being
handied by Alex Rose at DWIF.

The 2nd team has been delayed to

‘September for Team 1. 2nd Team
willcommence 12th September

for
Team 1. 2nd Team il commence 12t
September

itis
anicipated this can be recovered.

Lead  Contracts Contract
Consultant | in place | Type/Form
Design
Fairhurst senvices
senvices Servces.
party Wall/
Demoiiions
onPhase 1
Eastunder | T &CS/NEC
main WOC
contract
cPO/Legal )
el | stancara T & C's
M&EDesign| Standard T&C
MainContract|  JCT
NEC3
Proc Hub
Agreed Contract
ose Rates
MainWorks | in Spitof JCT
Adhoc
Supporiing
LADIb&
LAD2
contracts
Development
agreement
vithWilmott | NEC3 ECC
Dixonfor Option A
Design and
Buid
Yes Tender
Agreed Contract
oee Rates
Internal - Buiding
ose Services

Contract
With

Fairhursts

Sanderson

Weatheral !
Wilmot dixon

ward
H

scape

Buiding
Senices

LAD1b -
Anglian
Novora(1/3)
LAD2-EON
(Via TvCA)

Wilmott Dixon
Construciion

Westiood
Timber

Buiding
Senices

Contract
Value

£102000

£120000

12885288

£1,803301

£8,105.434

142000

1051053

2044000




Project

cp1
start
up

cp2 | cp3 | CP5  Status
Initiate Design Delivery Review Symbol

LAD 1b funding

Lifeline 22-23
Pre-paint repairs &
External
decoration

Red Hall Send

Replacement Door
Programme 22-23

Rise Carr SEND

Raof replacement
& Repointing

SHDF Wave 1

Skinnergate &

Indoor Market
External Highway
Works
Structural Repairs

Victoria Road
Access to Station

Walking Cycling
Route MSG Yarm
Road Mill Lane

Window
Replacement 22:23

Total

Total

Status

Client
Department

Operations

Operations

Operations
Peope

Operations

Peope

Operations

Operations

Senices

Operations

Services

Services

Operations

ives

Delivery
Department

Operations

Operaiions

Housing

Operations

Housing

Operations

Senvices

Housing

Services

Services

Housing

Internal
Project
Sponsor

Cheryl
Willams

Cheryl
Willams
Cheryl
Willams
Tony.
Murphy

Cheryt
Willams

Tony
Murphy

Cheryt
Willams

Cheryt
Willams

Andy Casey

Cheryl
Willams

Andy Casey

Andy Casey

Cheryl
Willams

Internal
Project
Manager

Mathew
Plews.

Mathew
Plows.

Mathew

Plews.

Rebecca
Rabson

Mathew
s

Rebecca
Robson

Mathew
Plows.

Cheryt
Willams

Noel Walecki

Matthew
Plows.

Noel Walecki

Noel Walecki

Mathew
Plows.

Cost
Centre

He7S1

HE233

He234

Elags

He240

El880

He235.

P14

He232

TPe18

TP241

He241

Feasibility
Budget

€0

Sum of
Feasibility
Project
Budget

£2,066,000 | £131,436,552

Original

Approved

Budget

£1.269,000

£50,000

£60,000

£1572289

£450000

£1526920

£1,000,000

£597,041

£120000

£400,000

£1,025,000

£150000

£500000

£30000

£65,709

£631839

£989,648

£86,000

£2206916

£54,328,371

Current
Approved
Budget

£1.269,000

£50,000

£90,000

£1637.998

£1,081,839

£2516568

£1,086,000

£597,041

£120000

£400,000

£1,025,000

£150000

£2706916

Project
Expected Out
Turn Cost

£1.269,000

£50,000

£90,000
1451678

£1,081,839

£2516568

£1,086,000

£597,041

£120000

£400,000

£1,025,000

£150000

£2706916

£185,764,023 | £186,155.478

Variance Variance

(%)

1%

(value)

£186:320

Sum of
Variance
Value

£390,555

Original Revised

s

fred | Approved | Aniciate
Proj t

=

conpitn, congicen <

sio -

- -

Schedule
Variation
(Days)

com
Notifiable
Project

Principal Lead
Desigher | Previous Plan Progress Budget Progress Report Issue Status Report ¢ LSR8
LADLD- Loftnsuiation vork The
omplete. Windows Cortractor onsite
delvering. Addtional funding agreed
Grant also inchudes Revenue for
end of May 22. Contract Delvery has adimin costs which are 10 be detaied
been agreed by BEIS to extend o the and separated
Matthew Plews End of
repor nd of September
2022. Allnstals are compete, but
fation to meet the
PAS2035 requremens are 01going
unil the end of August.
Matthew Plevs duein the
vear. door entry system
Pre-s Pre-start 60K 2022-23 Budget + £30k
Matthew Plews| TeEUNGWIC 15th Aug. Onsite | meeting WIC 15th Aug. On'ste expected | sippage
expected Early September arty September
Final accountagreed andcode | NIA
closed.
Mike Brown
jian. P ian. Pre-start 1081839
Mathew Plews | start meeting WIC 15108122 meeting WIC 15/08/23 21122 82021
i ph being drafted Aecom - Sam
drafted. End ofdefecs periods are | Endl of defects periods are as isted, Levit
isted belows Window replacement Oct 2022, Iternal
Condition works to sport hall— April | externals Oct 2022
2072
accom- Wark | Windowreplacement - October 2022,
Meintosh
Intorna oot - Octobor 2077
'SEND new b & externals -
October 2
Programme not due o startuntl | Programme not due fo start unti Budget £1m or 22123 + Sippage
Matthew Plews CAUYISepL 22. Cortract o be cAugSept 22. Contract o be tendered in | E86K from 21122
tendered in advance acvance
Contract awarded o Marshall & | Contiact awrded 10 Marshal & McCourt.
McCourt. Looking o set up Pre-siar | Looking o set up Pre-siartlate Aug/E:
I " Sept Iso be
Matthew Plevs Works o
determined by retroii assessment
Projectstaled.
requied 10 discuss Indoor market |10 discuss may sl
heme | the Towns Fund. again dependant on final design
Noel Walecks | SKmergat
Road financed from
Main funding to be financed from the | the Towns Fund.
Touns Fund.
ensure
Contact aready n pace n pace
Funding s £675,000 LGF +
Noel Walecki £300,000LTP
Consulant . Consutant LTP phs Section 106 developer | Project required additonal drainage
May May outum | contributions and bridge design, completion date
jgher than expected o revised 0 be 31/03/23 dependent
footway on final bridge design being
Noel Walecki | scher quired. received from Jacobs,
Jacobs
cost approximately E7k
prog: progr &
o +£1.386m
funded works. funded voris. Sippage from PM agreed to be

Mathew Plews

‘spent on windows delivery

Contracts
in place

LAD1b
Anglan
(Doubee

Glazing)Novor

a(Loft
insulatio)

Notyet

DLO Delvery

Perfect Circle

oPS
Framework -
Agreement
Wi TVCA

Contract
Type/Form

n spiitof JCT

Tender

DEBC Standard T
ac

Tender

Tender

Framework
(0PS) East
midands.

Agreed Contract
Rates

Tender

Agreed Contract
Rates

Agreed conract
Rates

Extension

Contract

LAD1b -
Anglan
Novora

Mite

Internal
Buiding
Senvces

Anglan

Internal
Business
Senvces.

Marshal &
MeCourt

ReGEN

Angian

Contract
Value

984000

1181136

1082000

2111026

1086000

597041

120000

400000

589540

2836000



